

October 13, 2020

The Honorable Tom Wolf, Governor 508 Main Capitol Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Governor Wolf:

We are writing today regarding the appointment of John Malinchok as Magisterial District Judge for Magisterial District Court 21-2-01 in northern Schuylkill County.

Just as we have been able to work together successfully on a bipartisan basis to nominate and confirm Christina Hale as the newest member of the Schuylkill County Court of Common Pleas, we are writing to you today to suggest that Mr. Malinchok be appointed to fill the vacancy in the Magisterial District Courts in Schuylkill County.

Mr. Malinchok is a second-generation business owner who has been a dedicated public servant serving on Frackville Borough Council and as the long-term Chairman of the Schuylkill County Planning and Zoning Commission, while being an active volunteer in his community as a member of the Frackville Public Library, Frackville Business & Professional Association, the Frackville Elks and Holy Ascension Orthodox Church Council.

Mr. Malinchok is a graduate of Penn State University with a Bachelor of Arts in Accounting and Financial Management. He is a second-generation business owner of Malinchok Insurance in Frackville, which was established by his father in 1958.

We are pleased to support Mr. Malinchok's appointment to serve as the next Magisterial District Court Judge for District Court 21-2-01.

State Senato

Sincerely,

Jerry Knowles State Representative

Barrow & Setherington

Barron Hetherington Commissioner

Mike Tobash

State Representative

George Halcovage Commissioner